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Methodist College
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

SUMMER SESSION 1965

JUNE 7 - - JULY 16

COURSE OFFERINGS

3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.

Period 1 (8:00-9:25 a.m.)
Principals of Economics
Corporation Finance
Introduction to Ed. in Public School
Grammar and Composition
Survey of American Literature
North Carolina History
College Algebra
Music Appreciation
Old Testament

Economics 151
Economics 411
Education 2'51
English 102
English 251
History 362
Math 105
Music 151
Religion 101

4 s.h.

Art

Biology

Biology

151
101

102

Art Appreciation
Introduction to Zoology
(Lab 11:10·1:00 MWF)
Introduction to Botany
(Lab 11:10-1:00 MWF)

Period 2 (9:35-11:00 a.m.)

3 s.h. English 201
4 s.h. History 102

Philosophy 251
Psychology 201

Survey of Eng. Literature
Western Civilization

Introduction to Philosphy
General Psychology

3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.

Art History
Survey of Eng. Literature
Western Civilization

Art

English
History

264

202
101

Period 3 (11:10-12:35 p.m.)

3 s.h. History 411
3 s.h. Math 106

3 s.h. Sociology 151

Soviet Russia & Communism

Trigonometry
Principles of Sociology

3 s.h.
3 s.h.
3 s.h.

French 151-152
Math 101-102

Courses In Which Classes Meet Two Periods Per Day (Periods 1 and 3)

Intermediate French 6 s.h. Spanish 151-152 Intermediate Spanish
Principles of Mathematics 6 s.h.

6 s.h.

Courses For Which Periods Are To Be Arranged

Organ, Piano, Voice, Violin and Viola

SUMMER SESSION OFFERS OPPORTUNITY FOR RENEWAL OF TEACHING CERTIFICATE, ACADEMIC

ACCELERATION, REMOVAL OF DEFICIENCIES, OR BEGINNIN'G OF COLLEGE PROGRAM

Cost Calendar
Tuition

$ 20.00 per semester hourJune7 - Registration Day
General Fees 5.00 per course

Biology Lab Fee
7.50 per course

,June8 - Classes Begin

Room and Board

112.50 for six weeks termJune 19 - (Saturday) Classes in session

Applied Music
40.00 per course (1 s.h.)July 16 - Examinations

For Application Forms, Contact
Director of Admissions

FULLY AIR-CONDITIONED DORMITORIES AND LIBRARY


