BULLETIN OF

Methodist College

Fayetteville, North Carolina Vol. 6, No. 1 February, 1965



Published Semi-Quarterly By Division of Public Relations Charles K. McAdams, Director Second Class Postage Paid FAYETTEVILLE, N. C.

1965 SUMMER SESSION ANNOUNCEMENT — SCHOOLS AND CHURCHES PLEASE POST —

Methodist College

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

SUMMER SESSION 1965 JUNE 7 - - JULY 16

COURSE OFFERINGS

Period 1 (8:00-9:25 a.m.)

Economics	151	Principals of Economics
Economics	411	Corporation Finance
Education	251	Introduction to Ed. in Public School
English	102	Grammar and Composition
English	251	Survey of American Literature
History	362	North Carolina History
Math	105	College Algebra
Music	151	Music Appreciation
Religion	101	Old Testament



Period 2 (9:35-11:00 a.m.)

Art Biology		Art Appreciation Introduction to Zoology (Lab 11:10-1:00 MWF)	3 s.h. 4 s.h.	4 s.h. History	102	Survey of Eng. Literature Western Civilization	3 s.h 3 s.h	ı.
Biology	102	Introduction to Botany (Lab 11:10-1:00 MWF)	4 s.h.			Introduction to Philosphy General Psychology	3 s.h. 3 s.h.	

Period 3 (11:10-12:35 p.m.)

Art English History	202	Art History Survey of Eng. Literature Western Civilization		History Math Sociology	106	Soviet Russia & Communism Trigonometry Principles of Sociology	3 s.h. 3 s.h. 3 s.h.
		Courses In Which Classes	Meet Two	Periods Per	r Dav	(Periods 1 and 3)	

French 151-152Intermediate French6 s.h.Spanish151-152Intermediate Spanish6 s.h.Math101-102Principles of Mathematics6 s.h.

Courses For Which Periods Are To Be Arranged

Organ, Piano, Voice, Violin and Viola

SUMMER SESSION OFFERS OPPORTUNITY FOR RENEWAL OF TEACHING CERTIFICATE, ACADEMIC ACCELERATION, REMOVAL OF DEFICIENCIES, OR BEGINNING OF COLLEGE PROGRAM

	Cost
Tuition	\$ 20.00 per semester hour
General Fees	5.00 per course .
Biology Lab Fee	7.50 per course
Room and Board	112.50 for six weeks term
Applied Music	40.00 per course (1 s.h.)

June	7 —	Registration Day
,June	8 —	Classes Begin
June	19 —	(Saturday) Classes in se

Calendar

June 19 — (Saturday) Classes in session July 16 — Examinations

For Application Forms, Contact Director of Admissions

FULLY AIR-CONDITIONED DORMITORIES AND LIBRARY -